EXHIBIT "A"

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order



1	ROUND ROCK, TEACS				
-1	PURPOSE PASSION PROSPERITY				
1					
,					
w. 00	/12				

Department:	Transportation				
² roject Name:	Sundance Pkwy & Parker Rd Street Reconstruction	_		Date:	7/17/15
City Project CD Number	TX05MNTLF	_	(Change Order/Quantity Adjustment No	1
	, and scope changes has caused for a reduction in quanti	ties for some of the bid items.			
SUMMARY				Amount	% Change
Original Contract	Price:			\$3,088,927.00	
revious Quantity	y Adjustment(s):			\$0.00	
his Quantity Adj	justment:		-\$357,431.80		
otal Quantity Ac	djustment(s):		-\$357,431.80		
otal Contract Pri	ice with Quantity Adjustment(s):		\$2,731,495.20		
revious Change	Order(s):		\$0.00	0%	
'his Change Order:				\$13,096.80	0%
otal Change Order(s) To Date:				\$13,096.80	0%
djusted Contractius Change Orde	ct Price [Original Contract Price Plus Quantity Adjustment(s) er(s)]:			\$2,744,592.00	
ifference between	en Original and Adjusted Contract Prices:			-\$344,335.00	
)riginal Contract	Time:		202	Calendar Days	
ime Adjustment	by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order:		0	Calendar Days	
ime Adjustment	by this Quan. Adj./Change Order:		0	Calendar Days	
lew Contract Tim	ne:		202	Calendar Days	
	Subm	nitted for Approval			
repared By:	BCx Cool	B.J. Cash, Cash Construction		7/17	115
	Signature	Printed Name, Title, Company		Da	te
		Approvals			
ontractor:	n cash	B.J. Cash, Cash Construction		211	115
ontractor.	Signature	Printed Name, Title, Company		Da	te
ity Project	B-10 24			7-21	-15
lanager:	Signature	Bill Stablein, Project Manager, C Printed Name, Title	JORK	Da	
layor/City		,			
lanager		Alan McGraw, Mayor, CORR			
	Signature	Printed Name, Title		Da	te



Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: Sundance Pkwy & Parker Rd Street Reconstruction

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

		hange Ord	er Data			
Item #	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Contract Time Adjustmen (Days)
72	Mill Out and Remove 2" from 58+00 to 60+60	SY	1272	\$9.00	\$11,448.00	0
73	ITEM - 870 WORKZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE) (4")(W)	LF	604	\$1.20	\$724.80	0
74	ITEM - 870 WORKZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE) (24")(W)	LF	110	\$8.40	\$924.00	0
				\$0.00	\$0.00	
				\$0.00	\$0.00	
			The state of the s	\$0.00	\$0.00	T. KARANGA
				\$0.00	\$0.00	
				\$0.00	\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
				TOTALS:	\$13,096.80	0

ROUND ROCK, TEXAS POPULATIVE PARTIES POPULATION OF THE PROPULATIVE PARTIES PAR

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: Sundance Pkwy & Parker Rd Street Reconstruction

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

Quantity Adjustment Data

	Quantit	y Aajus	tment Data			
id Item #	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Contract Time Adjustment (Days)
2	ITEM- R104 REMOVE P.C.CONCRETE CURB	LF	-1,403	\$7.00	-\$9,821.00	
4	ITEM- R104 REMOVE P.C.CONCRETE MEDIANS	SF	-46	\$3.00	-\$138.00	
6	ITEM - R110 EXCAVATION	CY	-844	\$14.80	-\$12,491.20	
7	ITEM - R132 EMBANKMENT	CY	1,353	\$38.00	\$51,414.00	
8	ITEM - R201 SUBGRADE PREPARATION (12 INCHES)	SY	-1,250	\$7.00	-\$8,750.00	
9	ITEM - R201 SUBGRADE PREPARATION (6 INCHES)	SY	-420	\$4.00	-\$1,680.00	
10	ITEM - R211 RECYCLE EXISTING AGGREGATE	CY	-265	\$38.00	-\$10,070.00	
11	ITEM - R306 PRIME COAT	GAL	-125	\$7.00	-\$875.00	
	ITEM - R340 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONRETE					
12	PAVEMENT TYPE A	TON	-1436	\$88.00	-\$126,368.00	
	ITEM - R340 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONRETE					
14	PAVEMENT TYPE C	TON	62	\$110.00	\$6,820.00	
	ITEM - R430 P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (FINE					
15	GRADING)	LF	-1485	\$15.00	-\$22,275.00	
23	ITEM - 4434 4 INCH P.C. CONCRETE MEDIAN	SF	-46	\$17.00	-\$782.00	
	ITEM - T512 2008 PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW					
31	PROF) (TY 1)	LF	-1880	\$40.00	-\$75,200.00	
	ITEM - T512 2009 PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW					
32	PROF) (TY 2)	LF	-100	\$42.00	-\$4,200.00	
	ITEM - T512 2026 PORT CTB (MOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY					
33	1)	LF	-2860	\$9.00	-\$25,740.00	
	ITEM - T512 2027 PORT CTB (MOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY					
34	2)	LF	-340	\$9.00	-\$3,060.00	
	ITEM - T512 2044 PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF)					
35	(TY 1)	LF	-1880	\$11.00	-\$20,680.00	
	ITEM - T512 2045 PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF)					
36	(TY 2)	LF	-100	\$11.00	-\$1,100.00	
37	ITEM - R551 PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY II) (4 IN)	LF	-1244	\$40.00	-\$49,760.00	
39	ITEM - R640 MOTARED ROCK WALL	SY	-138	\$300.00	-\$41,400.00	
	ITEM - 870 WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS					
48	(REMOVEABLE) (4")(Y)	LF	-867	\$1.20	-\$1,040.40	
	ITEM - 870 WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS				100-00	
49	(REMOVEABLE) (24")(Y)	LF	-28	\$8.40	-\$235.20	-
				TOTALS:	ADET 404 CC	
				IUIALS:	-\$357,431.80	0